09 September 2023 Saturday

66th Race Starts At:16:00

Prize
Breeders Premium

Silk Result Horse Name
1 ZOLOMUUM4)
2 SANLITAY(1)

3 SILENT WAVE(6)
4 ALTINSIMA(7)

5 ROCK SOLID(9)

6 HACIMS)

7 VAIZ(3)

8 HAYALET KiZ(5)
(USA)

9 UGURTAY(2)

Pick(4) 2,45 ©, 1.Pick six(6/5/5/3/2,7/4) :190,65 b, 1st Pick five(5/5/3/2,7/4) :125,72 b, Quinella(1/4) 23,55 ©, Exacta(4/1) 41,60 b, Trifecta(4/1/6) :120,83 b, Place(1) 2,55 , Place(4) :1,75 4, Sth

double(7/4) 5,85 t

1.)855.000 ¢
1)245813 ¢

Sire

Age
4yobh PAPA CLBVI(USA) - CONTROLLABLE

ﬁw N 5 CORREDOR(USA) - FARY TALE

5y0 bm  TOROK (IRE) - KEYFE DEGER
3yobc  KIRDEVIRKIR - QUEEN OF THE STORM
3yobc TOOCET (USA) - EMASTUTIN
3yo ch c CUVEE(USA) - HAVAR
4yobh MENDIP(USA) - SEA SECRET

ENGLISH CHANNEL (USA) - ETNA'S ANGER
(USA)

5yobh  JUSTENUFFHUMOR (USA) - STAINLESS

6yo bm

Race Result

G1

Dam

60

60

58

56

56

56

60

58

60

56 kg, 60 kg, 60 kg,

2.)342.000 t

2)98.325¢

Weight Jockey
H.CizIK OME. POLAT

MAKYAVWUZ  F. SED. DAGYUDAN
MJS.CELIK MUR. AKTAS

GKOCAKAYA RES. UNLU

VEDABIS  ENG. ATESLER

MKAYA MUS. KORKMAZ
OGU.

AKURSUN 5 a8 AROGLU

SBOYRAZ  N.ARI.KURTEL

E.CANKAYA UGU. KIRALOGLU

2200 Fber Sand
3.)171.000 t 4.)85.500 t
3)49.163 ¢ 4)24581 %
Owner Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin
ADN.POLAT 22219 245 17(3) 2 1Lengths
MKORKMAZ 22235 8,70 4.49(8) 9  Neck
R 25
MORTUNG 22240 340 18.35(2) 6 Lengths
SKAN 22283 595 7916) 1 Neck 4
Lengths
AOCAL 22289 445 697(7) 8
AHKORKMAZ 22444 425 996(4) 3

TTEMIZER 22471 10,05 4.11(9) 4
B.SIMSEK 22566 220 22.18(1) 7
T.BARDAKCI 22888 500 9.02(5) 5

Ankara Racecourse (63rd Day)
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